Beaufort County
Tax Levies for Tax

#100 Beaufort O/S
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Burton Fire Operations
Burton Fire Debt

Total

#110 Port Royal

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops

Town of Pt Royal Debt
Total

#120 City of Beaufort
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

70.3
5.1

286.4 6.0%
172.4 4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
74.0
0.0

285.0 6.0%

171.0 4.0%

54.3
55
55

114.0

31.7

56.8

18.9

286.7 6.0%
172.7 4.0%

Tax Year 2019
Fiscal Year FY19-20

#111 Port Rovyal former PR TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops
Town of Pt Royal Debt

Total

#121 City of Bft TIF
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

Total

I completed
I orking

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
74.0
0.0

285.0 6.0%

171.0 4.0%

54.3
55
55

114.0

31.7

56.8

18.9

286.7 6.0%
172.7 4.0%

#112 Port Royal /Spec

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops
Town of Pt Royal Debt

Total

#122 City of Bft TIF II
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
74.0
0.0
285.0

171.0

54.3
55
55

114.0

31.7

56.8

18.9

286.7
172.7

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#123 City of Beaufort/Special

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

#300 St Helena Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#510 Hilton Head #1 PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj

Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

54.3
55
55

114.0

31.7

56.8

18.9

286.7 6.0%
172.7 4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

40.1
2.0

253.1 6.0%
139.1 4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7
3.0
4.1

17.1
5.9

0

5.0

246.1 6.0%
132.1 4.0%

#200 Lady's Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#400 Fripp Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Fire District OPS 7041
Fire District DEBT 7033

Erosion/Bridge O&M 7031
Erosion/Bridge RES 7031
Total

#511 Hilton Head #1 PSD TIF
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj

Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

40.1
2.0

253.1
139.1

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

12.3

20.4

2.0

1.1
246.8
132.8

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7
3.0
4.1

17.1
5.9

0

5.0

246.1 6.0%
1321 4.0%

#201 Lady's Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#501 Hilton Head O/S

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Ops
Bluffton Fire Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt
Total

#520 Broad Creek PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Broad Creek PSD
Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

54.3
5.5
55

114.0

31.7

40.1
2.0

253.1
139.1

54.3
55
5.5

114.0

31.7

24.1
1.6

3.0

4.1
243.8
129.8

54.3
5.5
55

114.0

31.7

10.0

17.1

59

5.0
249.0
135

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#550 South Beach PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

#600 Bluffton O/S
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operation:
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

17.1
5.9

5.0

239.0 6.0%
125.0 4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
24.1
1.6

236.7 6.0%

122.7 4.0%

#552 South Beach PSD TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

#601 Bluffton O/S TIF
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

#603 Bluffton O/S Former New River TIF

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
24.1
1.6

236.7 6.0%

122.7 4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

17.1
5.9

5.0

239.0
125.0

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
24.1
1.6

236.7 6.0%

122.7 4.0%

#553 Forest Beach MID TIE

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec

Total

#602 Bluffton O/S TIF Il
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

54.3
55
5.5

114.0

31.7

17.1
5.9

5.0

239.0
125.0

54.3
5.5
55
114.0
31.7
24.1
16
236.7

122.7

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#610 Town of Bluffton
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#613 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#700 Sheldon

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Sheldon Fire Operations
Sheldon Fire Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

24.1
1.6

35.3
3.2

275.2
161.2

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

24.1
1.6

35.3
3.2

275.2
161.2

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

317
38.5
4.1

253.6 6.0%
139.6 4.0%

#611 Town of Bluffton TIF II

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#614 Town of Bluffton MID
County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations

School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Town of Bluffton Ops

Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#710 Town of Yemassee
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Yemassee Ops
Town of Yemassee Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

24.1
1.6

35.3
3.2

275.2
161.2

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7

24.1
1.6

35.3
3.2

275.2
161.2

6.0%
4.0%

54.3
5.5
5.5

114.0

31.7
66.6
0.0

2776 6.0%
163.6 4.0%

#612 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

54.3
55
5.5

114.0

31.7
24.1
1.6
35.3
3.2

275.2
161.2

#650 City of Hardeeville Annexation

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

City of Hardeeville Ops

City of Hardeeville Debt
Total

#800 Daufuskie Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations

School Debt

Daufuskie Fire Operations
Daufuskie Fire Debt

Total

54.3
5.5
5.5
114.0
31.7
114.0
0.00
325.0

211.0

54.3
55
55

114.0

31.7

62.0

0.00

273.0
159.0

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



	FY19-20 millage 

