Beaufort County Tax Levies for Tax

Tax Year 2019 Fiscal Year FY19-20

#100	Beaufort	O/S
<u> </u>	- Caai Ci t	<u> </u>

County Operations	54.3
County Debt	5.5
County Purchase Prop	5.5
School Operations	114.0
School Debt	31.7
Burton Fire Operations	70.3
Burton Fire Debt	<u>5.1</u>
Total	286.4 6.0%
	172.4 4.0%



working

#110 Port Royal		#111 Port Royal former PI	R TIF		#112 Port Royal /Spec		
County Operations	54.3	County Operations	54.3		County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	County Debt	5.5		County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	County Purchase Prop	5.5		County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	School Operations	114.0		School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	School Debt	31.7		School Debt	31.7	
Town of Pt Royal Ops	74.0	Town of Pt Royal Ops	74.0		Town of Pt Royal Ops	74.0	
Town of Pt Royal Debt	0.0	Town of Pt Royal Debt	0.0		Town of Pt Royal Debt	<u>0.0</u>	
Total	285.0 6.0	% Total	285.0	6.0%	Total	285.0	6.0%
	171.0 4.0	%	171.0	4.0%		171.0	4.0%

3
5
5
0
7
8
<u>9</u>
7 6.0%
7 4.0%
5. 5. 6. 6.

#123 City of Beaufort/Spe County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt City of Beaufort Ops City of Beaufort Debt	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 56.8 18.9 286.7	#200 Lady's Island County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt LI/SH Fire Operations LI/SH Fire Debt	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 40.1 2.0 253.1	#201 Lady's Island County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt LI/SH Fire Operations LI/SH Fire Debt 6.0% Total	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 40.1 2.0 253.1	6.0%
	172.7	4.0%	139.1	4.0%	139.1	4.0%
#300 St Helena Island County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt LI/SH Fire Operations LI/SH Fire Debt Total		#400 Fripp Island County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt Fire District OPS 7041 Fire District DEBT 7033 6.0% Erosion/Bridge O&M 7031 4.0% Erosion/Bridge RES 7031 Total	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 12.3 20.4 2.0 1.1 246.8 132.8		54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 24.1 1.6 3.0 4.1 243.8 129.8	6.0% 4.0%
#510 Hilton Head #1 PSD County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt HH#1 PSD Operations HH#1 PSD Debt Twn of HHI Ops Twn of HHI Debt Twn of HHI CapProj Twn of HHI Dis Rec	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 3.0 4.1 17.1 5.9 0 5.0	#511 Hilton Head #1 PSD TIF County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt HH#1 PSD Operations HH#1 PSD Debt Twn of HHI Ops Twn of HHI Debt Twn of HHI CapProj Twn of HHI Dis Rec	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 3.0 4.1 17.1 5.9 0 5.0	#520 Broad Creek PSD County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop School Operations School Debt Broad Creek PSD Twn of HHI Ops Twn of HHI Debt Twn of HHI CapProj Twn of HHI Dis Rec Total	54.3 5.5 5.5 114.0 31.7 10.0 17.1 5.9 0 5.0 249.0	6.0%
Total	246.1 6 132.1 4		246.1 132.1	6.0% 4.0%	135	4.0%

#550 South Beach PSD		#552 South Beach PSD TIF			#553 Forest Beach MID TIF		
County Operations	54.3	County Operations	54.3		County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	County Debt	5.5		County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	County Purchase Prop	5.5		County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	School Operations	114.0		School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	School Debt	31.7		School Debt	31.7	
Twn of HHI Ops	17.1	Twn of HHI Ops	17.1		Twn of HHI Ops	17.1	
Twn of HHI Debt	5.9	Twn of HHI Debt	5.9		Twn of HHI Debt	5.9	
Twn of HHI CapProj	0	Twn of HHI CapProj	0		Twn of HHI CapProj	0	
Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5.0</u>	Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5.0</u>		Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>5.0</u>	
Total	239.0 6.0%	5 Total	239.0	6.0%	Total	239.0	6.0%
	125.0 4.0%		125.0	4.0%		125.0	4.0%
#600 Bluffton O/S		#601 Bluffton O/S TIF			#602 Bluffton O/S TIF II		
County Operations	54.3	County Operations	54.3		County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	County Debt	5.5		County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	County Purchase Prop	5.5		County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	School Operations	114.0		School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	School Debt	31.7		School Debt	31.7	
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1		Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	
Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.6</u>	Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.6</u>		Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.6</u>	
Total	236.7 6.0%	5 Total	236.7	6.0%	Total	236.7	6.0%
	122.7 4.0%	, D	122.7	4.0%	•	122.7	4.0%

#603 Bluffton O/S Former New River TIF

County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	
Bluffton Fire Debt	<u>1.6</u>	
Total	236.7	6.0%
	122.7	4.0%

#610 Town of Bluffton		#611 Town of Bluffton TIF I			#612 Town of Bluffton TIF		
County Operations	54.3	County Operations	54.3		County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	County Debt	5.5		County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	County Purchase Prop	5.5		County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	School Operations	114.0		School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	School Debt	31.7		School Debt	31.7	
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1		Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	
Bluffton Fire Debt	1.6	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.6		Bluffton Fire Debt	1.6	
Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3	Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3		Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3	
Town of Bluffton Debt	3.2	Town of Bluffton Debt	3.2		Town of Bluffton Debt	3.2	
Total	275.2 6	6.0% Total	275.2	6.0%	Total	275.2	6.0%
	161.2 4	1.0%	161.2	4.0%		161.2	4.0%
#613 Town of Bluffton TIF	_	#614 Town of Bluffton MID			#650 City of Hardeeville Ar		
County Operations	54.3	County Operations	54.3		County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	County Debt	5.5		County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	County Purchase Prop	5.5		County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	School Operations	114.0		School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	School Debt	31.7		School Debt	31.7	
Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1	Bluffton Fire Operations	24.1		City of Hardeeville Ops	114.0	
Bluffton Fire Debt	1.6	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.6		City of Hardeeville Debt	<u>0.00</u>	
Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3	Town of Bluffton Ops	35.3		Total	325.0	6.0%
Town of Bluffton Debt	3.2	Town of Bluffton Debt	3.2			211.0	4.0%
Total	275.2 6	6.0% Total	275.2	6.0%			
	161.2 4	1.0%	161.2	4.0%			
# T 00 0 1 11		# T 40 T			"000 D (1' 1 1 1		
#700 Sheldon	540	#710 Town of Yemassee	540		#800 Daufuskie Island	540	
County Operations	54.3	County Operations	54.3		County Operations	54.3	
County Debt	5.5	County Debt	5.5		County Debt	5.5	
County Purchase Prop	5.5	County Purchase Prop	5.5		County Purchase Prop	5.5	
School Operations	114.0	School Operations	114.0		School Operations	114.0	
School Debt	31.7	School Debt	31.7		School Debt	31.7	
Sheldon Fire Operations	38.5	Town of Yemassee Ops	66.6		Daufuskie Fire Operations	62.0	
Sheldon Fire Debt	<u>4.1</u>	Town of Yemassee Debt	0.0		Daufuskie Fire Debt	0.00	
Total	253.6 6	6.0% Total	277.6	6.0%	Total	273.0	6.0%
	139.6 4	1.0%	163.6	4.0%		159.0	4.0%